Opening date & time of tender 
documents 

26.11.2021at 15:30 hrs. 

4 Validity of offer 60 days from date of opening of tender 

5 Delivery Period  45 days from the date of issue of Purchase Order 

6 
Approximate tender value 
(Incl. GST) 

Rs. 1,08,85,500.00 
(Rupees One Crore Eight Lacs Eighty-Five 
Thousand Five Hundred only) 

7 Earnest Money Deposit 
Bid Security Declaration as Per Form No. 4 shall 
be submitted in lieu of Earnest Money Deposit. 

8 
Cost of Tender Document (Incl. 
GST) 

Rs. 1,770/- (Including GST) 

9 Period of Hiring 5 years. 

# Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Documents and submission of Bid